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https://www.parliament.nsw.gov.au/Pages/webcasts.aspx 

For further information contact the secretariat on (02) 9230 3081 
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HEARING SCHEDULE 
 

Rural Housing and Second Dwellings Reform 
 

Monday 3 November 2025 
Preston Stanley Room, Parliament House, Sydney 

 

TIME WITNESS POSITION AND ORGANISATION 
SUB 
NO. 

10.00 am 
Mr Troy Myers General Manager, Urban City Group 

43 
Miss Imogen Myers Town Planner, Urban City Group 

10.30 am MORNING TEA  

10.45 am Mr Leo Patterson Ross Chief Executive Officer, Tenants' Union of NSW 65 

11.15 am 
Dr Andrew Rawson Adjunct Associate Professor, Charles Sturt University 

79 
Ms Christiane Berlioz Deputy Convenor, Better Planning Network 

12.00 pm Mr Michael Said 
Assistant Director, Housing Industry Association 
(HIA) 

88 

12.30 pm 
Ms Kate Aubrey-Poiner  

(via videoconference) 

Manager, Strategy and Policy, NSW Aboriginal Land 
Council (NSWALC) 

99 

1.00 pm LUNCH  

2.00 pm 
Mrs Rebecca Reardon Vice President, NSW Farmers 

84 
Miss Rhiannon Heath Environmental Policy Advisor, NSW Farmers 

2.30 pm 

Mrs Katherine Vickery 
Acting Director, Planning and Compliance, Hornsby 
Shire Council 

60 

Mr Taylor Richardson 
Team Leader, Strategic Land Use Planning, Hornsby 
Shire Council 

Ms Clare Aslanis Team Leader Strategic Planning, Camden Council 
92 

Mr Josh Pownell Manager Strategic Planning, Camden Council 

Mr Ed Paterson 
Director Strategies & Communities, Kiama Municipal 
Council 

86 

3.15 pm FINISH  
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